Map marking information for Calcinate del Pesce, Italy (Varese: Allenamento Squadra Nazionale, 2016 )

Courtesy of Aero Club AdeleOrsi

Latitude range: 43 36.5 to 48 30.9
Longitude range: 5 92 to 16 33.6

File created Sunda$3 March 2016 at 22:36 GMT
UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK
Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.
Always consult the rel@nt publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description

109 FRayence LFMF 43 36,5 N 6 418 E 294 215
353 Mnon LFNF 43 44,3 N 5 471 E 329 227
236  Rasso Laciai 43 46,5 N 6 40,3 E 280 217
233  RarcurS 43 496 N 6 158 E 296 223
261  PuimoissobFTP 43 522 N 6 99 E 298 225 8-26/122
280  SAuban LFMX 44 35 N 5 594 E 293 229
320 Thoraméd.a B 44 46 N 6 284 E 264 224 Fuoricampo
319 Thorameest 44 55 N 6 334 E 258 223
317 Termicaio 44 13,7 N 6 29,0 E 251 226
298  Sisteron.FNS 44 17,2 N 5 5,7 E 280 234
232  Rarcn 44 21,8 N 6 216 E 248 230

24 Barcellonette FMR 44 235 N 6 36,7 E 231 228
105 FAI 810Ard-Edo 44 244 N 6 24 E 246 232 Pilone A Ovest Per 810 FAI Ardon-Edolo2
146  Jausier 4 253 N 6 45 E 222 227 Lago
295  Sigurette 4 26,7 N 6 473 E 217 226
101  Espinasse 44 276 N 6 13,1 E 250 234 Fuoricampo
287  Serrd?oncon 44 28,3 N 6 162 E 246 234 Centrodig
124  GapLFNA 44 285 N 6 25 E 260 236

20 Aspresur BuechLFNJ 44 31,0 N 5 40 E 278 240
170 LesCrots 44 322 N 6 2,1 E 231 233 Fuoricampo
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Way Point
Colde \ars
Ghiom
Montgardin
Montmaur
Aubenasson
S.Crepin LENC
Bapge
Picderoche
Mongin&ro
LeRosier
Briancon
Gad
Bardonecchia
Torino LIMA Aeritalia
S.Ambrogio
Exilles
Bogone
Malpasso
Susa
Mu
Sollierd . KFD
Grenoble FLG
Cuogne500
PoniCanaese
Montebello
S Elisabetta
Boscomantico
BiellaLILE
Andrate
Quincinetto
Trissino
Salo
BoscoChiesanuwa
Albertville LFKA
Oropa
Bielmonte
Sarnico
Thiend_IDH
Baghe
\ergiate LILF
LaThuile
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Latitude
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Distance
213
232
244
267
309
210
166
195
186
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121
135
163
142
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153
126
165
272
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171

62

76

79
206
138
177
190

64

55

94
212
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Bearing
229
234
236
240
248
235
224
236
239
240
240
241
244
229
234
242
238
239
241
240
249
261
244
245
101
245
102
237
246
250

97
99
96
265
252
253
99
93
96
206
266

Description

Lagoscrepin
Fuoricampo
Fuoricampo

Cimitero

Monginevro
Fuoricampo
Stazionefrr.
Fuoricampo
Stazione
0-28/119
Fuoricampo
Castello
Ponte STR
Fuoricampo
Stazione
Chiesa

Fuoricampo

A Ovest Per FAI 500 Con S.Gottardo E Edolo
Aeroporto

6-34/123

Ripetitoretv

Ponte Dor

Fuoricampo

Imbarcade

Campanile

Santuario
Piazz. Fu
Ponte Ogl
6-18/126

Ponte Chi

Impiantirslt
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description
211  Moge 45 43,2 N 7 64 E 129 266
126  Gardone 45 435 N 10 104 E 109 94
337 \albrembo LIV 45 43,2 N 9 356 E 65 99 2-20/122
125 Gardon& 4% 40 N 10 141 E 114 94
12 AostaLIMW 45 443 N 7 218 E 109 266 7-09/119
347  \enegono LILN 45 444 N 8 532 E 12 130 6-18/128
268 Roncola 45 46,0 N 9 336 E 62 94 Cimitero
7 Alzate LILB 45 46,2 N 9 97 E 31 98 3-21/123
10 Annone-L&Po 45 478 N 9 192 E 43 92 Fuoricampo
341 \alvenie 45 478 N 6 5,5 E 142 270
342 \arallo2 45 48,3 N 8 199 E 34 269 Patenza Per Distanza In Linea Retta Verso Est
234 RarE 45 484 N 8 594 E 17 91 Fuoricampo
56  Calcinate 45 485 N 8 46,1 E 0-28/128
343 \arese Centro 45 490 N 8 495 E 4,5 79 Centro
177 Lovere 45 49,2 N 10 55 E 103 89 Fuoricampo
344  \arese Rlace 45 493 N 8 486 E 3,5 67 Pdace Hotel
49  Brunate 45 495 N 9 58 E 26 86 Fao
44  Brebbia 45 492 N 8 39,2 E 9,0 278 Fuoricampo
29 BarroMonte 45 499 N 9 232 E 48 87 Vetta
310 Storo 45 499 N 10 335 E 139 88 Fuoricampo
18  Arrivorecord 45 50,0 N 7 02 E 137 272
63 CapanndMara 45 50,0 N 9 19 E 33 85
345 \arese Stadio 45 50,1 N 8 48,1 E 3,8 42 Stadio
70 Chiasso 45 505 N 9 02 E 19 79 Scaloferrovr
127 Gairate 45 50,6 N 8 426 E 59 310
107  FAlI 850W 45 50,8 N 8 469 E 4,3 14
15 Arcisate 45 510 N 8 531 E 10 64 Fuoricampo
165 Lecco 45 510 N 9 233 E 48 84 Pnte Nuov
35 Boccioleto 45 516 N 8 78 E 50 277
58 Campalei Fiori 45 519 N 8 46,8 E 6,2 9 Albergo
166 Leygiuno 45 52,0 N 8 371 E 13 299
267 Rva el Garda 45 530 N 10 50,0 E 160 86 Porto
270 Raoetta 45 53,1 N 9 5885 E 94 84 Fuoricampo
19 AsiagoLIDA 45 532 N 11 309 E 213 87 8-26/122
76  Clusone 45 533 N 9 5,0 E 92 84 Chiesa
195 Mascioni 45 536 N 8 427 E 10 335
212  Mottarone 45 537 N 8 2715 E 26 292 Alberghi
338 \aldobbiaden 45 53,8 N 11 59,7 E 250 87 Centro Paese
108 Farra Di Sol 45 538 N 12 80 E 261 87 Fuoricampo
57 Campanella 45 541 N 11 36,2 E 220 86

134  Gorizia 45 544 N 13 36,0 E 374 87 Aeroporto
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Way Point
Sasséerro
Folgaria
Piancogno
Mendrisio
Laveno
Presolana
Cismongrappa
Grigna
Laveno Start

Carbonarédi Folgaria

Cervinia-Breuil
Rasturo
Macugnags
\alanzascasud
SallanchesFHZ
Brezzo
Macugnag
Settelermini
\alle Anzasca
Montealtra
Luino

Lugano LSZA
Barco
PianCavallo
Fonzaso
Trento LIDT
Grigno
Cepoan
Porlezza
LemaRist
Ospedaletto
Foppolo
Grandola
Bogo Valsugna
Cannwest
Cannobbio
Feltre
Masinosud
S.Sigismond
SantaGiusti
Pelugo
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Latitude
45 545 N 8
45 545 N 11

45 545 N 10
45 546 N 8
45 547 N 8

45 550 N 10

45 550 N 11
45 557 N

9

45 558 N 8
45 56,0 N 11
45 563 N 7
45 56,5 N 9
45 56,7 N 7
45 57,0 N 8
45 57,2 N 6
45 580 N 8
45 582 N 7
45 583 N 8
45 58,6 N 8
45 588 N 8
45 598 N 8
46 0,2 N 8
46 05 N 11
46 06 N 8
46 08 N 11
46 13 N 11
46 1,7 N 11
46 21 N 13
46 22 N 9
46 23 N 8
46 25 N 11
46 25 N 9
46 29 N 9
46 3,0 N 11
46 40 N 8
46 40 N 8
46 45 N 11
46 4,7 N 9
46 49 N 6
46 51 N 12
46 56 N 10

Longitude
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15
186
112
20
16
104

E 228

48
16
191
89
55
63
58
166
18
64
18
60
19
21
24
200
25
236
184
219
389
37
26
216
80
44
209
31
29
246
79
168
257
155

Bearing

318
86
84
56
314
83
86
74
326
85
280
74
284
286
276
343
286
-
288
359
351
27
83
334
83
82
83
84
47
11
82
71
52
82
336
347
82
67
281
82
78

Description
Stazionefunv
Bivio Strade
Fuoricampo

Imbarcade
Passo

Centro Paese
Fuoricampo

Fuoricampo
Piazza
Rifugio

Focedelfiume

Fuoricampo
Albergo
Fuoricampo
6-18/119
Fuoricampo
Fuoricampo
Spondalagign

Fuoricampo
Alberghi

Centro Paese

Per Triangolo FAI 1000 KM
Fuoricampo
Fuoricampo
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description
313 Tamaro Mte 46 6,2 N 8 52,7 E 34 15
324 Togano 46 64 N 8 202 E 47 315
136 Graedona 46 65 N 9 136 E 49 47
36 Bocenaga@dwvi 46 70 N 10 450 E 157 77
334  Trontano 46 7,3 N 8 20,1 E 48 316 Centro Pa
189 Malonno 46 7,3 N 10 196 E 125 73 Fuoricampo
191 Maniago 46 75 N 12 438 E 308 82 Fuoricampo
75 Cisore 46 76 N 8 16,1 E 52 313 Chiesa
164 Lavis 46 77 N 11 57 E 183 78 Fuoricampo
194  Martigty 46 78 N 7 45 E 136 286
93 Druogno 46 82 N 8 260 E 45 325 Chiesa
314 Tamaron 46 83 N 8 520 E 37 12
196 Maseravio 46 84 N 8 18,7 E 51 316
95 Dubino 46 87 N 9 280 E 66 55 Ponte Add
143  Imer 46 88 N 11 47,7 E 237 80 Fuoricampo
78 Coimo 46 90 N 8 233 E 48 322
13 ApricaPass 46 9,0 N 10 10,0 E 115 70 Passo
96 Edolo2 46 90 N 10 170 E 123 72
175 Locarno 46 94 N 8 522 E 39 11
94  DubinoFC 46 9,0 N 9 2710 E 65 54 Fuoricampo
97 Edolo 46 96 N 10 18,7 E 125 71 Pilone A Est Per 500 FAI Con Sgottardopss E 500fai-Gott-Edolo2
55  CaioloAvio 46 90 N 9 4,0 E 88 64
72 Chiuro 46 96 N 10 09 E 104 67 Fuoricampo
66 Centoali 46 98 N 8 3,2 E 41 342
198 Masino 46 99 N 9 381 E 78 59 Vasca Pio
31 Belluno 46 10,0 N 12 149 E 272 80 Aeroporto
316 Tedio 46 10,3 N 10 40 E 108 68 Torre
30 Bellinzona 46 106 N 9 03 E 45 24 Stazinfrrvsd
301 Solimbego 46 10,8 N 12 495 E 316 81 Fuoricampo
325 Tolmin 46 11,3 N 13 423 E 384 82 Fuoricampo
48  Brianzone 46 11,7 N 10 6,3 E n2 67
160 LaroneMite 46 119 N 8 21,1 E 54 323
346  \arzo Stazione 46 121 N 8 145 E 60 317 Stazionefrr.
37 Boirolo 46 122 N 9 57,7 E 102 64
322 Tirano Staz 46 125 N 10 10,2 E 117 67 Stazione
84 Crodo 46 130 N 8 193 E 57 323 Capannoni
204  Mezzolombardoro 46 13,0 N 11 50 E 184 75 Centro Paese
16  Ardon 46 130 N 7 158 E 125 292 Pontesulfium
297  SionLSGS 46 132 N 7 197 E 120 293
312  S.ittore LSXV 46 140 N 9 60 E 54 28 Anica Ve
213  Mozzio 46 140 N 8 184 E 59 323 Pilone A Nord Per 300 FAI Lecco-Andrate
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description

254  Pontedilgno 46 142 N 10 319 E 144 70
350 \ezza d'Ogli 46 143 N 10 244 E 135 69 Fuoricampo
154  Kobarid 46 148 N 13 324 E 372 81 Fuoricampo
351 \kzza 46 150 N 10 209 E 131 68
327 Tonale Rsso 46 155 N 10 352 E 149 70 Fuoricampo
128 Gemon&d 46 159 N 13 74 E 340 80 Stazione
326 Tonaleest 46 16,0 N 10 380 E 153 70

73  Cimolais 46 16,3 N 12 278 E 290 78 Fuoricampo
176 Longrone 46 16,6 N 12 182 E 278 78 Fuoricampo

2 Agordo 46 16,7 N 12 18 E 257 77 Fuoricampo

349  \ermiglio 46 170 N 10 410 E 157 70 Chiesa
329  Tramonti Di 46 17,0 N 12 48,0 E 316 79 Fuoricampo
240  Pellizzanosud 46 172 N 10 484 E 166 71
244  Pezzo 46 17,3 N 10 315 E 146 68 Chiesa
257  Poschizo %6 174 N 10 57 E 115 62 Lagopuntanrd
258 Predazzo 46 175 N 11 354 E 224 75 Fuoricampo
239  Pellizzano 46 184 N 10 457 E 163 69

71  Chiarenna 46 185 N 9 244 E 74 41 Stadio

69 Ceio 46 189 N 8 360 E 58 347 Per Triangolo FAI 100 KM Con Togano E Tamaron
303 Sondalo 46 20,1 N 10 19,7 E 134 64 Sanatori
118 Forntalero 46 206 N 10 230 E 138 64 Centro

32 Biasca 46 20,8 N 8 58,7 E 62 15 Stazione
186 Male 46 21,0 N 10 549 E 176 69 Stazione

77  CogoloPejo 46 21,1 N 10 418 E 161 67 Peese

65 Carnia 46 22,6 N 13 78 E A2 78 Fuoricampo

50 Brunescid 46 26 N 8 3B0 E 64 351

51 BrunescidMite 46 23,1 N 8 38 E 65 349

54  Cagndl'N 46 232 N 11 24 E 187 69 Ponte Lag
117 Formazzaalenord 46 23,3 N 8 266 E 69 339
188 MalojaPess 46 23,7 N 9 422 E 97 48 Passo
149  Jezersk 46 244 N 14 30,5 E 447 79 Fuoricampo
340 \alle Bavona 46 259 N 8 31,3 E 72 345
114  Fondo 46 268 N 11 82 E 196 68 Castello
248  Piwe D Cad 46 26,9 N 12 238 E 288 74 Fuoricampo
242  Pengd Montenna 46 270 N 11 130 E 202 68 Antenna

41  BormioFC 46 275 N 10 22,0 E 143 59 Fuoricampo
291  S.Giacomopas 46 275 N 8 215 E 76 342 Pass

38 Bolzand.IPB 46 276 N 11 196 E 210 69 1-19/120

60 Canazei 46 28,2 N 11 46,6 E 243 71 Centro Paese
219  Nufenenpass 46 285 N 8 241 E 79 339 Passo

225  OrtiseW 46 28,6 N 11 36,8 E 231 70 Centro Paese
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description

133  GodzMartulj 46 288 N 13 515 E 399 77 Fuoricampo
290 S.Gertrudesa 46 29,0 N 10 520 E 178 64 Chiesa

14  AR900e 46 29,0 N 14 346 E 454 78 Pilone A Est Per Andata E Ritorno Di Oltre 900 KM
300 Slwenj 46 295 N 15 01 E 436 79
315 Tarvisio 46 301 N 13 358 E 380 77
185 Malboghetto 46 30,3 N 13 258 E 367 76 Fuoricampo
150 Josipdol 46 304 N 15 174 E 508 79
253  Pontebba 46 3055 N 13 18,7 E 358 76 Stazionef.S.

99 Eisenkappel 46 30,5 N 14 348 E 454 78 Fuoricampo

8 Ambri LSPM 46 305 N 8 410 E 78 355
155 Kope 46 30,6 N 15 12,7 E 502 79
226  Osco 46 30,7 N 8 470 E 78 1
224  Ortiseie 46 30,0 N 11 400 E 236 70 Peese
271 Ruse 46 308 N 15 309 E 525 79
251 PodkraBlo 46 31,1 N 14 50,0 E 474 78 Centro Pa
193  Maribor 46 314 N 15 368 E 533 79
275 SamedahSZS 46 315 N 9 536 E 118 47
4  Airolo 46 31,7 N 8 372 E 81 352 Stazione

243  Petzen 46 31,8 N 14 455 E 468 78
229 Rilade Rsso 46 320 N 11 6,8 E 198 65 Passo

82 Cortina 46 320 N 12 80 E 271 72 Fuoricampo

81 Cortinadmpzz 46 32,0 N 12 82 E 272 72 Centro Paese
230 Rilus San Ma 46 32,0 N 12 178 E 283 72 Fuoricampo
269 Rosenbachl 46 32,0 N 14 01 E 411 77 Est X 1250
289 S.Genesiosa BZ 46 32,1 N 11 199 E 213 67 Chiesa
100 Emmersdorf-S 46 32,3 N 13 34,7 E 379 76 Pilone A Est Per Ar750 Da Montatravaglia
157 Lagodello Zoccolo 46 325 N 10 594 E 189 64 Diga
231 Riluzza 46 326 N 13 05 E 336 74 Fuoricampo
174  Liigno 46 32,7 N 10 86 E 134 52 Fuoricampo
292  S.Gottardo Rsso 46 32,8 N 8 333 E 84 349

17  Arnoldstein 46 330 N 13 422 E 389 76 FFSS

83 Conara 46 33,1 N 11 518 E 252 70 Fuoricampo
293  S.Gotthard Ospiz 46 332 N 8 3#0 E 84 349 Ospizio
179 Lucomagnopas 46 33,7 N 8 481 E 84 2 Passo

22 AuronzoUlm 46 339 N 12 244 E 292 72 Fuoricampo
277  Sappada 46 34,0 N 12 418 E 314 73 Fuoricampo
140  Grimselpass 46 340 N 8 21,0 E 90 339 Passo
110 Federaum 46 34,2 N 13 479 E 396 76 Fuoricampo
121 Furkapass 46 345 N 8 251 E 89 343 Passo
218  Notschwest 46 348 N 13 306 E 375 75
217  Noetsch.OKN 46 349 N 13 378 E 384 75



255
228

91

92
120
352
158
148
152
235
153
123
203
201
220

98
173
187
361
111
221

45
238

90

89
281
200
249
296
306
171
299
263
172

86
309
304

88

53

52

Way Point
PonteGardenae
Rdola
Dobratsch
Dravograd
Fuldera
Mllach
Lanaione
Jenig
Kirchbach
Rass dal fuorn
Klagenfurt OWK
Gailsud
Merano
Mauthen
Oberaldpass
Eibiswald
Liesing
MallesVenostasa
Zernez
Feldkirchen. OKF
Obertilliach
Bressanone
Raternion
Dobbiaco
Afritz
DobbiaccAer
S.Candido
Mauthbruckn
Plarde Corons
Sillian
Steinfeld
LienzDolomites

S.Lorenzo di Sebato

Radenthein

LienzNikolsdorf LOKL

Curowenosta

St.Leonhard im Bsseier

SpittaDrau
Davos
Brunico
BrunicoAs

Latitude Longitude Distance
46 352 N 11 322 E 230
46 36,2 N 12 28,7 E 299
46 363 N 13 403 E 387
46 36,8 N 15 18 E 490
46 369 N 10 216 E 152
46 370 N 13 510 E 401
46 375 N 11 73 E 203
46 375 N 13 141 E 355
46 381 N 13 110 E 352
46 383 N 10 173 E 149
46 386 N 14 203 E 438
46 395 N 12 359 E 309
46 396 N 11 88 E 206
46 398 N 13 18 E Al
46 40,0 N 8 409 E 96
46 412 N 15 140 E 506
46 412 N 12 479 E 325
46 414 N 10 325 E 168
46 41,7 N 10 55 E 142
46 425 N 14 46 E 420
46 420 N 12 379 E 313
46 428 N 11 398 E 244
46 431 N 13 383 E 388
46 434 N 12 132 E 284
46 435 N 13 481 E 400
46 436 N 12 138 E 285
46 437 N 12 164 E 288
46 439 N 13 354 E 384
46 443 N 11 576 E 266
46 446 N 12 255 E 300
46 455 N 13 150 E 360
46 465 N 12 450 E 324
46 469 N 11 538 E 264
46 475 N 13 423 E 395
46 479 N 12 532 E 335
46 482 N 10 325 E 175
46 485 N 11 148 E 220
46 485 N 13 298 E 380
46 48,7 N 9 5,6 E 139
46 487 N 11 556 E 267
46 490 N 11 550 E 266
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Bearing
67
71
75
77
53
75
63
74
73
51
76
71
62
72

356
77
71
54
45
74
70
65
73
68
73
68
68
73
66
68
71
69
65
72
69
50
59
71
36
64
64

Description
Ponte Fiu
Fuoricampo
Antenna
1000 KM Ar Est Da Laeno
Fuoricampo
Stazione
Stazioneuniv
Fuoricampo

0-28/118

Ponte Ipp
Fuoricampo
Passo
Centro

Per 1000 FAI
Chiesa
Stazione

Fuoricampo
Ponte Isa
Fuoricampo
Stazione
Centro Paese
Militare
Stazione
Ponte Fiu
Cima
Chiesa
Fabbrica

Stazione
Fabbrica
2-30/122
Lago

Grandeincroc
Stazione
Fuoricampo
Viosuper
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description

358 Wblfsbeg LOKW 46 491 N 14 496 E 478 74
141  Hochstain 46 495 N 12 415 E 322 68 Arrivofunivi
205  Mollbrucle % 495 N 13 228 E 372 71 Ponte
265 Ramosch 46 499 N 10 23,0 E 168 a7 Fuoricampo
168 Lendorf 46 50,0 N 13 249 E 375 71 Fuoricampo

11  Antersela % 519 N 12 76 E 283 64 Paese
354  Mpiteno 46 531 N 11 258 E 237 59 Casello A
132 Gmund 46 545 N 13 321 E 386 70 Chiesa

59 Campolures 46 54,7 N 11 56,6 E 273 62 Castello

80 Collelsarco 46 56,0 N 11 26,3 E 240 58 Stazione
222 Oberellach 46 56,0 N 13 121 E 362 68 Chiesa

87 Dabragzsud 46 56,4 N 9 306 E 138 24
323 Toesen Sud 47 04 N 10 3H5 E 193 46 Fuoricampo

23 BadRagaz LSZE 47 09 N 9 289 E 145 22
184 Madlig 47 40 N 13 479 E 410 68 Fuoricampo
214  Murau 47 53 N 14 10,7 E 438 69

5 Albergpass 47 7,6 N 10 129 E 184 37 Passo

250 Plans 47 80 N 10 30,2 E 198 41 Staz.Ferr
199 Mautendorf 47 80 N 13 414 E 405 67 Piscine
266  ReinB. Grat 47 81 N 15 172 E 520 71 Monastero
103  FAlI 750Bi-Dob 47 86 N 9 185 E 154 15 Pilone A Nord Per FAI 750 Con Bielmonte E Dobbiaco
282  Scheifling 47 90 N 14 249 E 457 69
294  Shoder 47 11,2 N 14 76 E 438 68 Fuoricampo
335  Unzmarkt 47 123 N 14 265 E 461 68
144 Imst 47 13,2 N 10 448 E 218 43 Fuoricampo
156  Krimml 47 134 N 12 106 E 304 58 Fuoricampo
360 Zeltwg 47 141 N 14 4477 E 484 69 Autodromo
129  Gerlos-Bss 47 150 N 12 65 E 302 57 Passo
215  Nesslau 47 153 N 9 39 E 162 8
145  Innsbruck-OWI 47 156 N 11 266 E 261 51
359 Zellam See L&/Z 47 176 N 12 472 E 349 60
178  Luckbauerhube 47 185 N 14 49,7 E 492 68
283  Schvaz 47 21,7 N 11 438 E 285 52 Fuoricampo
308 Stlohann im Paray 47 21,8 N 13 12,2 E 380 61 Fuoricampo
147  Jenbach 47 22,6 N 11 486 E 290 52
264  Radstadt 47 228 N 13 270 E 398 62 Fuoricampopo
321  Timmersdorf LOGT 47 228 N 14 581 E 505 68
104  FAlI 750Dv-Em 47 234 N 11 103 E 254 45 Pilone A Nord Per 750 FAI Con Dewtcchia Emmersdorf-S
106  FAI 850N 47 264 N 10 554 E 245 41
151 Kapfenbey LOGK 47 275 N 15 198 E 533 68 Angar/11

142  Hockfilzen 47 28,3 N 12 372 E 347 56 Fuoricampo



216
332
307
356

159
286
131
192
330
357
260
119

Way Point
Niederoblarm OGO
Trieben LOGI
St.Johan LOIJ
Waissbach
Aigen LOXA
LanzenTurnau LOGL
Semmering
Gloggnitz
MariazeLOGM
Trausdorf
Wener Neustadt LRN
Prienam
Friesaclh OKH
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Latitude
47 28,7
47 29,6
47 31,2
47 31,5
47 32,0
47 334
47 37,5
47 40,6
47 43,3
47 48,9
47 50,4
47 50,9
48 30,9

N
N
N
N
N
N

N

N
N
N

N

N

Longitude
14 05 E
14 298 E
12 269 E
12 4477 E
14 80 E
15 194 E
15 50,0 E
15 57,7 E
15 181 E
16 336 E
16 132 E
12 26,1 E
14 245 E

Distance

41
475
339
358
452
536
575
586
541
633
610
359
522

Bearing

63
65
55
56
63
66
67
67
65
67
66
50
53

Description

Fuoricampo
Passo
Fuoricampo
Aeroporto

Per FAI 1000 KM



